Appointment Summary
July 25, 2017 Meeting

Board/Committee Name Representing Appointment  Term Ending
Adult Care Home Linda Denton Commission #1-DG 07/31/2018
Community Advisory
Committee
Charlotte Regional Bob Hovis At Large/Ex-Officio Full Board 06/30/2018
Partnership (Voting)
Council on Aging Cathy Kenzig SP Twp. SP Twp. 12/31/2019
Council on Aging David Kneen HHS Board #2-TP 07/31/2018
Family Advisory Board Rhonda Gottfried Citizen At Large #1-DG 12/31/2019
Family Advisory Board Michael Macon Citizen At Large #2-TP 12/31/2019
Family Advisory Board Leigh Spach United Way Rep. #4-AF 12/31/2019
Family Advisory Board Wavey Williams Dream Center #3-RW 12/31/2019
Gaston County Board of  Jeff Howe At G Twp./TK 07/31/2020
Adjustments Large/Unincorporated

Area Resident
Health & Human Services Lori Hanafin Consumer of #5-BH 06/30/2021
Board Services
Historic Preservation Robert Carpenter CH Twp. CH Twp. 06/30/2021
Commission
Historic Preservation Danny Wilson D Twp. D Twp. 06/30/2021
Commission
Home and Community Cathy Kenzig SP Twp. COA Appts 11/30/2019
Care Block Grant Advisory
Committee
Home and Community David Kneen HHS Board COA Appts 07/31/2018
Care Block Grant Advisory
Committee
Housing Appeal Advisory Thomas Gillespie Housing Authority #6-TK 01/31/2020
Board
Juvenile Crime Prevention Edgar Bogle Community Rep. #7-CB 06/30/2019
Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Daniel Buckley Community Rep. #2-TP 06/30/2019
Council (JCPC)
Juvenile Crime Prevention Jesse B. Caldwell, IV Juvenile Defense #3-RW 06/30/2021
Council (JCPC) Attorney
Planning Board Carl A. Harris, Sr. CH Twp. CH Twp. 01/31/2021
SARA Local Planning Angela Karchmer HHS-Social Services #2-TP 12/31/2019
Committee (LEPC) Division/Ex-Officio

(Non-voting)
SARA Local Planning Jeff Cash Fire #4-AF 01/31/2020
Committee (LEPC)
SARA Local Planning Samantha Dye HHS - Health #6-TK 12/31/2019

Committee (LEPC)

Division/Ex-Officio
(Non-Voting)

07/27/2017

Page 1of 1



SARA Local Planning
Committee (LEPC)

SARA Local Planning
Committee (LEPC)

SARA Local Planning
Committee (LEPC)

SARA Local Planning
Committee (LEPC)

SARA Local Planning
Committee (LEPC)

Appointment Summary
July 25, 2017 Meeting

Curtis Hopper

Ken Lemon
Joe Parkulo
Garry Williams

Hoyle Withers

Environmental Health
Admin/Ex-Officio
(Non-Voting)
Radio/TV

Local Industry

Sheriff (Non-Voting)

Volunteer Rescue

#7-CB

#3-RW

#7-CB

#2-TP

#6-TK

12/31/2019

02/28/2020

01/31/2020

12/31/2019

01/31/2018

07/27/2017

Page 1of 1



