

Appointment Summary

July 25, 2017 Meeting

Board/Committee	Name	Representing	Appointment	Term Ending
Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee	Linda Denton	Commission	#1-DG	07/31/2018
Charlotte Regional Partnership	Bob Hovis	At Large/Ex-Officio (Voting)	Full Board	06/30/2018
Council on Aging	Cathy Kenzig	SP Twp.	SP Twp.	12/31/2019
Council on Aging	David Kneen	HHS Board	#2-TP	07/31/2018
Family Advisory Board	Rhonda Gottfried	Citizen At Large	#1-DG	12/31/2019
Family Advisory Board	Michael Macon	Citizen At Large	#2-TP	12/31/2019
Family Advisory Board	Leigh Spach	United Way Rep.	#4-AF	12/31/2019
Family Advisory Board	Wavey Williams	Dream Center	#3-RW	12/31/2019
Gaston County Board of Adjustments	Jeff Howe	At Large/Unincorporated Area Resident	G Twp./TK	07/31/2020
Health & Human Services Board	Lori Hanafin	Consumer of Services	#5-BH	06/30/2021
Historic Preservation Commission	Robert Carpenter	CH Twp.	CH Twp.	06/30/2021
Historic Preservation Commission	Danny Wilson	D Twp.	D Twp.	06/30/2021
Home and Community Care Block Grant Advisory Committee	Cathy Kenzig	SP Twp.	COA Appts	11/30/2019
Home and Community Care Block Grant Advisory Committee	David Kneen	HHS Board	COA Appts	07/31/2018
Housing Appeal Advisory Board	Thomas Gillespie	Housing Authority	#6-TK	01/31/2020
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Edgar Bogle	Community Rep.	#7-CB	06/30/2019
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Daniel Buckley	Community Rep.	#2-TP	06/30/2019
Juvenile Crime Prevention Council (JCPC)	Jesse B. Caldwell, IV	Juvenile Defense Attorney	#3-RW	06/30/2021
Planning Board	Carl A. Harris, Sr.	CH Twp.	CH Twp.	01/31/2021
SARA Local Planning Committee (LEPC)	Angela Karchmer	HHS-Social Services Division/Ex-Officio (Non-voting)	#2-TP	12/31/2019
SARA Local Planning Committee (LEPC)	Jeff Cash	Fire	#4-AF	01/31/2020
SARA Local Planning Committee (LEPC)	Samantha Dye	HHS - Health Division/Ex-Officio (Non-Voting)	#6-TK	12/31/2019

Appointment Summary

July 25, 2017 Meeting

SARA Local Planning Committee (LEPC)	Curtis Hopper	Environmental Health Admin/Ex-Officio (Non-Voting)	#7-CB	12/31/2019
SARA Local Planning Committee (LEPC)	Ken Lemon	Radio/TV	#3-RW	02/28/2020
SARA Local Planning Committee (LEPC)	Joe Parkulo	Local Industry	#7-CB	01/31/2020
SARA Local Planning Committee (LEPC)	Garry Williams	Sheriff (Non-Voting)	#2-TP	12/31/2019
SARA Local Planning Committee (LEPC)	Hoyle Withers	Volunteer Rescue	#6-TK	01/31/2018